SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

Final Programme Circular No.158 Exam March/April 2024 to be held in April 2024

Course : (4460) Master of Rural Studies(CBCS) New Part 2

INSTRUCTIONS : Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/On Exam/29/ Dated 01/02/2020 and Circular No. SU/Appointment /RVC/ 55 Dated 20/01/2024 also available on University website www.unishivaji.ac.in

1) The Written Examination Centre will be held at : Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural Development, Shivaji University, Kolhapur

2) The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order :

M.R.S. (CBCS) Part 2 Sem. III

Time: 10.30 a.m. to 01.30 p.m.

Day & Date	Subject	Code
Friday 12/04/2024	Rural Administration	83865
Saturday 13/04/2024	Banking and Rural Finance	83866
Monday 15/04/2024	Microfinance	83867
Tuesday 16/04/2024	Entrepreneurship Development	83868
Thursday 18/04/2024	Agribusiness and FPOs	83869
Friday 19/04/2024	Agriculture and Rural Development	83870
Saturday 20/04/2024	Agro-Processing and Allied Industries	83871
Monday 22/04/2024	Rural Project Management	83872
Tuesday 23/04/2024	Natural Resource Economics	83873

...2...

M.R.S. (CBCS) Part 2 Sem. IV

Day & Date	Subject	Code
Friday 12/04/2024	Environment and Sustainable Development	83877
Saturday 13/04/2024	NGO Management and CSR	83878
Monday 15/04/2024	Global Business Environment	83879
Tuesday 16/04/2024	Tourism for Rural Development	83880
Thursday 18/04/2024	Rural Marketing	83881
Friday 19/04/2024	Rural Innovations and Startup	83882
Saturday 20/04/2024	Rural Insurance	83883
Monday 22/04/2024	Gender Issues in Rural Development	83884
Tuesday 23/04/2024	Financial Markets and Institutions	83885

Time:02.30 p.m. to 05.30 p.m.

IMPORTANT -

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same through Principal/Senior Supervisor within 03 days from the date of concerned Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No.205, Exam Building No.1, Shivaji University, Kolhapur 416004

Place : Kolhapur Date : 23/02/2024 Sd/-Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation